

EVERY SKATER/PARTICIPANT/GUARDIAN MUST READ AND SIGN BELOW BEFORE EACH SESSION:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements of the parties hereto and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned individual and for the undersigned's child and then heirs, executors, and administrators, does hereby waive and release any and all claims or rights for damages which he/she or their child may have or will have against KHS Ice Arena, hereafter KHS, instructors, agents, assigns, for any and all injuries or damages suffered by himself, herself, or their child, before, during, or after any activities sponsored or involving KHS or its agents. The undersigned acknowledges that the activities engaged in by the undersigned or the minor child of the undersigned has certain risks involved, and that the undersigned assumes all known or unknown risks involved in the activity. Notwithstanding these assumes risks, the undersigned agrees to permit the minor child or the undersigned to engage in said activities at their sole risk, undertaking and expense. KHS and its agents and assigns shall not in any event be liable for any resulting injuries or damages. The undersigned agrees to fully indemnify and hold KHS as its agents harmless from any and all claims, which may be asserted by the undersigned or on behalf of the minor child. The undersigned further agrees to reimburse KHS for any and all costs of litigation and attorneys frees in the event a claim is asserted against KHS or one of its agents As a further condition of my Participation in Ice Activities, I grant KHS Ice arena and their employees, agents etc. perpetual and non-revocable permission to use my name, photographs and video in which my image and likeness appears in connection with my Participation in Ice Activities and further grant permission to display, publish and distribute, use, print and reprint such images and likeness, and the right to employ such images or likeness in advertising and promotions relating to KHS Ice Arena or any activities at or related to KHS Ice Arena.

Participant Name:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Date of Event:	
Group Name:	